RESOLUTION NO. 90-178

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE ANNUAL STREET STRIPING PROJECT, DPW 90-02 TO SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

WHEREAS, bids were received on October 4, 1990, with the low bid presented by Safety Striping Service, Inc. in the amount of \$26,375.20.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council award the low bid to Safety Striping Service, Inc. in the amount of \$26,375.20 and authorize the City Clerk and Mayor to execute the contract.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this <u>16th</u> day of October, 1990, on the following vote:

AYES:	Russell,	Reneau,	Picanco,	Martin	and Iyersen
NOES: ABSENT:	None None		N	- /	Λ

Christian E. Iversen, Mayor

ATTEST:

)

Bankston, City Clerk

ANNUAL STREET STRIPING PROJECT – DPW 90-02		SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC.		WORKS STRIPING & MARKING SERVICE		IPS SERVICES, INC.		
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
1.	7,000 LF	8" single solid line reflective	\$0.08	\$560.00	\$0.14	\$980.00	\$0.38	\$2,660.00
2.	41,400 LF	6" single solid line reflective	\$0.06	\$2,484.00	\$0.07	\$2,898.00	\$0.15	\$6,210.00
3.	23,800 LF	4" single solid line reflective	\$0.04	\$952.00	\$0.06	\$1,428.00	\$0.13	\$3,094.00
4.	81,328 LF	4" broken line reflective	\$0.03	\$2,439.84	\$0.04	\$3,253.12	\$0.11	\$8,946.08
5.	108,088 LF	4" double solid centerline reflective 2-4" yellow, 1-3" black	\$0.095	\$10,268.36	\$0.17	\$7,566.16	\$0.15	\$16,213.20
6.	10,000 LF	4" berm or pavement edge line reflective	\$0.04	\$400.00	\$0.07	\$700.00	\$0.13	\$1,300.00
7.	53,800 LF	two-way left turn lane reflective 1–4" yellow solid, 1–4" yellow broken 1–3" black	\$0.095	\$5,111.00	\$0.16	\$8,608.00	\$0.15	\$8,070.00
8.	3,000 LF	line removal 4" single line	\$0.75	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.20	\$3,600.00
9.	1,000 LF	solid 6″ yellow reflective	\$0.06	\$60.00	\$0.07	\$70.00	\$0.40	\$400.00
10.	185 EA	bike lane legends and arrows	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$37.00	\$6,845.00
			TOTAL	\$26,375.20	TOTAL	\$36,828.28	TOTAL	\$57,338.28